

Dated: 4<sup>th</sup> April 2025

## Selection Criteria for Asian U-19 Men & Women Boxing Championship 2025

- 1. Gold Medallist of 7<sup>th</sup> Youth (U-19) Men & Women National Boxing Championship 2025 will be selected for Asian U-19 Men & Women Boxing Championship 2025.
- 2. Silver Medallist of 7<sup>th</sup> Youth (U-19) Men & Women National Boxing Championship 2025 will be a reserve boxer for Asian U-19 Men & Women Boxing Championship 2025.



Col. Arun Malik (Retd.) Executive Director Boxing Federation of India

